ALVIN BARTEK MARCH 6, 1948—MAY 28, 2019

Alvin Y. Bartek, 71, of Lake Jackson, Texas, passed away on May 28, 2019.

Alvin worked at Dow Chemical for over 25 years and retired as a project manager.

As a community leader, Alvin served on various boards and spent countless hours investing in youth through sports. Many knew him as Coach Bartek through Babe Ruth Baseball and Lake Jackson Girl's Softball.

Alvin not only coached, but held the position of Babe Ruth League President for the Southern Brazoria County Babe Ruth League for over 10 years. In addition, he served as President of the Brazoswood Softball Booster Club President and was instrumental in the design and building of the Lady Bucs Softball Field. At the time of his death, Alvin was a current member of the Brazoswood Baseball Booster Club, a member of the Lake Jackson Parks and Recreation Board and served on the Board for the B.I.S.D. Education Foundation.

Alvin was recognized for his dedication to Babe Ruth League program serves via induction in the Southwest Region Babe Ruth League Hall of Fame and when the Southern Brazoria County Babe Ruth League named a field in his honor.

Alvin was a member of New Beginnings Community Church where he taught the youth for many years and enjoyed working both the Walk to Emmaus and Kairos Prison Ministry.

Alvin Bartek was a wonderful husband, father, mentor and friend. He was a role model for many and lived a life full of love and service to others.



